Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scotsman Group, Inc.		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scotsman Group LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2926038	AQUA DEFENSE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2933831	AQUA PATROL
Registration Number:	3114618	AQUABULLET
Registration Number:	2386146	AUTOIQ
Registration Number:	2184891	CM CUBED
Registration Number:	2125444	СМЗ
Registration Number:	2184892	CUBER PERFORMANCE RAISED TO A HIGHER POWER
Registration Number:	2684682	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	2929460	ICE VALET
Registration Number:	1890674	ICE-CARE
Serial Number:	76567839	NUGGET THE CHEWABLE ICE FROM SCOTSMAN
Serial Number:	78925368	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	2470818	RELIACLEAN

TRADEMARK

900060559 **REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0097**

Registration Number:	3118885	SCOTSMAN
Registration Number:	1095456	SCOTSMAN
Registration Number:	2985957	SCOTSMAN NUGGET ICE
Registration Number:	2406750	SUREFLOW
Serial Number:	76635951	THE ICE OF CHOICE
Registration Number:	1970438	TOUCHFREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	494269-00188	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	10/19/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scotsman Group Change of Name#page1.tif source=Scotsman Group Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0098

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCOTSMAN GROUP INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCOTSMAN GROUP INC." TO "SCOTSMAN GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5069048

DATE: 09-26-06 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0099

2189778 8100**V**

060880833

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:22 FM 09/25/2006
FILED 02:13 FM 09/25/2006
SRV 060880833 - 2189778 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

SCOTSMAN GROUP INC. (a Delaware corporation)

TO

SCOTSMAN GROUP LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

UNDER SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: 9, 1989.

SCOTSMAN GROUP INC. is a Delaware corporation formed on March

SECOND: The name of the Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware limited liability company is Scotsman Group Inc.

THIRD: The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Scotsman Group LLC.

FOURTH: The effective date of the conversion shall be September 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 25th day of September, 2006.

Name: Irwin M. Shur Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0100

494269.00238/6484011v.1

RECORDED: 10/19/2006